IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S Maxine Circle, 380° S

Centerline of Wood Valley Drive * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(8221 Maxine Circle)

* CASE NO. 02-089-A
Ina M. & Leonard Skralivetsky

Petitioners *
E I I I T T . N T T R

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Ina M. and Leonard Skralivetsky, the legal owners of the
subject property. The variance request is for property located at 8221 Maxine Circle Road in the
Rockland area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section
1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (Sec. 202.3 old R-40 Regs.),
to allow a side yard setback of 7 ft. and a sum of side yard setbacks of 46 ft. (for a proposed
attached garage) in lieu of the minimum required 20 ft. and 50 ft. respectively. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
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file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
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that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners,

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

7ty

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (Sec. 202.3 old R-40 Regs.), to allow a side yard setback

County this ay of October, 2001, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore

of 7 ft. and a sum of side yard setbacks of 46 ft. (for a proposed attached garage) in lieu of the
minimum required 20 ft. and 50 ft. respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,
to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Mot Lo

TIMOTHY M/KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj
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' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

QOctober 9, 2001

Mr. & Mrs, Leonard Skralivetsky
8221 Maxine Circle
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-089-A
Property: 8221 Maxine Circle

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Skralivetsky:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

%&(/Zé (b foce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

¢: Site Rite Surveying
200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101
Towson, MD 21286

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
%azg Printed wath Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



@ 00D FlLA/g
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _SL 2/ MAX/INE ciecLe
S . -which is presently zoned [/ |

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in'Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /S BoZ.F. E. (.;nu-?, 3 8/d R=%¢ Rregs
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning .aw of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

}, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and furter agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regutations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baltimore County.

{/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that t/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
LEONARD FLSKRALIVETSKEY

Name - Type or Print ‘ . Name - Type or Print

Signature *Sigﬁﬁture
INEO N SKRALIVETS ALY

Addrass Telephone No. R\ e - Type or Print
: Nb\ J’Q Mo A
City State Zip Code Signature e rol
Attorney For Pefitioner: EEZ] AMAX A c/rRcLe ES53-CES0O
Address Telephone No.
0" \ EALT /14O F AL D Zz/208
ZxName! - Tyge or Print City State Zip Code
ped ~ Representative fo be Contacted:
g:“Signa urﬁ W [Mﬂ
i L Eopnagdete L. ‘Mo kuinay
§1.Compgny Name
£\ 200 2. dopon Load Koom (0) gdo)mﬂoéo
Q@%s Telephone No. Address L elephone No.
TIRNAN N Towspin MO 21296
{;&)ityﬁ“ State Zip Code City State Zip Code
E‘.JJ}E i
Publi aring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County,
fithis & lday of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zening
i jtegulatiorls pf Baltimote County and that the property be raposted.
%» [
LT 3

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimcre County

CASENO. 2= 2L 7 e Reviewed By bate _Z -~ </
REY 9/15/98 Estimated Posting Date ? 'l _é ~2/
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Af fid aV’t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at S22/ MAXINE crrcLE

Address
BBL T/ NORLE AL D Z2/208
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

W e MHAVE MOVED FREN A 7TWwoO-STOLY TOWAMHOHUSE 7o 7/A/S
RAAICrr e ot /P Rl OF Zo®o, OrR SR/ HLY QCA-S@A:@C:;VZ
AMOVIAG WS e LIVE on ore level &N O I e L T A Sress
Becsese py W/Fe FFS5 Beers TSPy MOSELD  WrT S 0.3’7‘@@/4’696@515;
Fowevel , Soo77 (FAATER We Apover /M, we Mﬂ-t/.e /)&‘ij/ﬁ/euc'(:d
S AP RIDIIP AR ke 2 BT W ESTIER, AT TS f‘/ﬁ-'/ee,}
A’
THEeRrE IS KNO TDrecT coveleD COAMNELTIONV /,z;?ﬁ,e,g_&’/,u '
ITOUSE  7=> Ot Veris/cde o 7o PLPRLOTECT s FRSD ,
LBOW OB Slee7, 7T hhia SITGATION LPReSeTS A LOTRUTIAL
PANGeL 7 AdY WIEEIS merure Werlr BelNé, th';rtr—‘&fe.ej‘
- -
WE pPeTITIiON FoR ADriniSTRATIVE VAR/IANCE 7O BdiLD

S G RRAGE PSS @ aeceSSALY PROTECTION FOR SUE [reFLTH
MEW AN o The FUTHRE., '

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

naced & onbieder 0 WStbiveteny

LEONARD F. SKRALIVETSKY IAA M SEPALIVETSKY

Name - Type or Print Name - Typae or Print

ignature

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ( day of Avy . ,Roo / , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
Mirsfea LOonped £ SEALcorchy AN ImA N SERALI yersler

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
gl (ot | QZ{W
Date Notary Public
My Commission Expires & é?/ 0;1

2y 0915198 - Bla7/2c02-
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Af fid a‘&t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of pérju}y to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s} is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at BEl) IrAXINE copcse

Address
BT IMERE /ST Z/c08
City . State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

W/ E HAVE MMovED [FRONM 4 T UWO-S70LY 7Oy SABAPSE T TS
RANCHER [N B FRALL OF ZOBD., OR PRIMARY RESSON rop
MOVING  WAS T8 LIVE ON o€ Levél A orepepr 7 HAUOID
STEPS BeCherse MY W/IFE JF8S Bees) 2o/ 0b&AMOSED U747/
c?ﬁ*f‘eaofmeps/ﬁé' fHoweyer , SEon L7 L WeE AeveD I,
We. Hpve ExplRiencers 5 rA2RIDS fr 0 Ios@rrlly 7 S5
WERTIHER, [B7 THLS 7T7MHE TAre€E /S D Toeecr <ovaeren
CCRIPICCTIONS K.y el FA7ELSC 720 i/l WEFA/CesS 7o
FPECTECT /S LRI B/, SA/ow o SlLee7 7)_/7/5 S/Ton T,
FRESCUTE B POTENTLII THNECE 7w ALY WIFE S Serepes
U Cecc EE/ AL, . f/—/e&p’@éef W e DT ST A FQEAZ?M&U/STE,}”V<

VAR price  7eo Bltre TS A GARALAEGE AS A ANECCaSS FL
PROT @C7 /180N [f~oR etk /7 E€ERLTS ) AW PNT /8/ 7A€ t71R,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Gt £ Leatiede  Sin W Sqalivido,,
fgnature /4 2

Signature
LECR AR F, SERALIVETIEY [RIA M SKELALIVETSK Y
Narne - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this / day of __Auu., &0 o/ » before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persdnally appeared
mpn. Leondrd E, SKRALIversky ) Thd M. SERAL I verst

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath i due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

/o e S
Date Notary Public

My Commission Expires 5. / & 7/3 a02

2y 095198
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at g EZ) SfTAXINE C/RCLE
: which is presently zoned _[). i\

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count%/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and ]
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ! B B2 ( 20:2.3 O/ L4 "{?e?.é

7D /2/!94) & j’aa)e /4&)*4/5&'/{4¢/€ ;Z‘?ﬁ’,é"‘q Y %_S"/a'/f;—
“-)/éy‘d—/ S s 9&{5% L& L7 ,ﬂﬂzﬁ,&)w//m‘ae’z/ o T eof//‘i’é?)—*&/fzﬂ s Sl EL
%7‘/{5’ L7 s en et dliay /’fé)r/fwéa/ J?D%’ £ 57”% ﬁf5/£¢;§"e}’,

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, adverlising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
LEONARPD £ SELALIVETSEx

Name - Type or Print S Naype or Print
P

Signature igmature

(RS A SELALIVETSKEY

Address Telephone No. %ne - Type or m
N
NN Q/Jau JW

City State Zip Code Signature / @io)
Attorney For Petitioner: EZZ] MAXINE CRCLE g53-2¢50
Address Telephone No.
BHLTIMOE MDD 2/20F5
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
resentative to be Con ed;
Signature i, TV
' adh L. 0/(/ltmc-l/\ n
Company Name ’
200 2. Jopon Poad Yoom (0 A0) 8- Abbo
Address Telephone No. Address L Télephone No.
Towson, WO 20084
City State Zip Code City ‘ State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. 22 -p PF— <2 Reviewed By Date _2 4L/
REY 91isi98 Estimated Posting Date ? ~ &~/




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR #8221 MAXINE CIRCLE

BEGINNING at a point on the east side of Maxine Circle which is 80 feet wide
at a distance of 380 feet south of the centerline of Woodvalley Drive which is 60 feet
wide. Being Lot # 3, Block “D" in the subdivision of - Halcyon Gate as recorded in
Baltimore County Flat Book #29, folio #47, containing 34,000 square feet. Also
known as #8221 Maxine Circle and located in the 3rd. Flelction District, 2nd

Courncilmarilc District,

J. Tilghtman Downey, Jr.
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, casE # 02-089-A
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CERTIFICATE OF’OSTlNG @

" RE: Case No.: OZ - OBOD"A

Petitioner/Developer:

L eonsnd 4TRA Sevawnve T

Date of Hearing/Closing: [ O~O] = O]

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

#pr21 Maxsmwc Ctrels

The sign(s) were posted on OCEPT. 14 ) 280 |
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

S\

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Gariaud F..Moope
(Printed Name)

2905 Rversoal (o ls
(Address)

Pacrinvope, Mp. 21227
(City, State, Zip Code)

(40) 242 -H263

(Telephone Number)




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

o vere— wrre— ———————
— —— —

v——
er——

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: 02~ 7~

— . 7 :

Petitioner: Lo ond L SKR 22 V‘£—7—_§’/{/}/
§

Address or Location: _&.2.2 / A7 X1 iree 77 r/e

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: . :
Name: _ B pmadde P A 554 e S ¢ SiFe Refr &S’thefvzn}_/_r”c'
Address: 2002 £ Jrppe Kol R, foy

T ot som, Ared, Rs2L4

A 7
Telephone Number: \/:;-:1 f}ﬁj L2 P24 £

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



i e L L B L I L T LY B AL LSV N ) ) S B, B |

~ ZONING REVIEW

ADM!NISTRATIVE.\/ARIANCE INFORMATION QEET AND DATES

Case Number 02-{ ZJf -A Address 2.2/ N ime Corn'cfe

I

Contact Person: NPy S IS Phone Number; 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _9 -0 4 -2/ Posting Date: ¢ ~/& -2/ Closing Date; /< ~¢/ ~&/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office

(Detach Along Dotted Ling)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02- 4’?,9"5’ -A Address jf_‘z;a/ A o eid LS
Petitioner's Name _ L& m oo/ £ _J’/(}EA(JVefjﬁ, Telephone 33 - 24 20
Posting Date: f‘“/é -/ Closing Date: /L o/ -2/

Wording for Sign: _To Permit », & iz }/ﬂpa/fcfé/éc/c % ’7/,.&,", g’“ &
oom % __g‘r(?_/‘éf'«)/é?‘f‘// S 7“52('%_’4;{ 4;/4#\__74’7 a/ﬂr&rﬂﬁtfé’//

{ 4 /s
ez //,/g///qahd;z‘; (/hi ,Ac?r/ e AAE b1 cegione /”LiALP!///"Ccz/

Mﬁ,ﬁi P ES ferac T /EZ:’

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT CF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

WCR - Revised 6/28/00



Development Processing

Baltimore County . County Office Building
Department of Permits :ind 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

October 1, 2001

Ina M & Leonard E Skralivetsky
8221 Maxine Circle
Baltimore MD 21208

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Skralivetsky:
RE: Case Number: 02-089-A, 8221 Maxine Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 4, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. As of this
date, we have not received any comments from any of these agencies. You may verify any
possible comments by contacting the agency directly at the numbers listed below:

Development Plans Review (Traffic) 410-887-3751
Fire Department 410-887-4880
State Highway Administration 410-545-5600
Office of Planning & Community Conservation 410-887-3480
Department of Environmertal Protection

and Resource Management (DEPRM) 410-887-5859
Recreation and Parks 410-887-3824
Maryland Office of Planning - Chesapeake

Bay Critical Area (CBCA) 410-767-4489
Department of Natural Resources - Floodplain 410-631-3914

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
Zoning Review at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

V. Candl Rechandn, G

W. Carl Richards, Jr. GYZ
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR; gdz

Enclosures

C: Bernadette Moskunas, Site Rite' Surveying, 200 E Joppa Road, Room 101,
Towscon 21286

People's Counsel

Census 2000

For Yo, For Baltimo~¢c County iy Census 2000 N%

{g%) Prnted wilh Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website .t www.co.ba.md.us
oft Reeycled Papes



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablen, Director DATE: QOctober 25, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 1, 2001

Item Nos. 086, 087, 088, 089, 090, 092,
093, 094, 095, 096, 098, and (099

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zonming items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-10-1-2001- NO COMMENT ITEMS- 10252001
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700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Baltimore County
Fire Department

September 27, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 24, 2001
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property-.

a. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

086, 087, 088, 089, 090, 091, 092, 093, 094, 095, 096, 097,
098, 089, AND 100

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

o GECED
r ________ W
i
LOCT T L
{
b e e
NDECT 7P Is gnn '
RS T LA ) |

— o mes o atm rd

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.ind us——- ===
A

Printed with Soybean Ink
% on Hecycled Paper .



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 4, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, IIT
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-089

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments
to offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A, Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D Porean

Parker F. Wiiliams

Admirustrator

Date: /0‘/'57/

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No, @82 JIS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

iy A

/“‘ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street = Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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#8221 Maxine

Subject Property : #8219 Maxine Circle
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#8223 Maxine Circle

Property across the street
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